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Subject / Objet : Revised October 2022 Update to Email/Courriel: adclair@ihis.org
the Maximum Reimbursable Price List

The October 2022 update to the PEI Pharmacare Maximum Reimbursable Price (MRP) List has been published.
Changes for products added to the MRP list will come into effect on October 24, 2022. Changes in pricing related to the
addition of new MRP categories will come into effect on November 1, 2022.

Adobe Acrobat (pdf) and Excel versions of the complete list can be downloaded from the Government website at:
http://healthpei.ca/pharmacare under “Resources for Pharmacists”.

All product availability and pricing has been confirmed with manufacturers prior to publication of this update.

Please contact the PEI Pharmacare Office at 368-4947 (Charlottetown) or 1-877-577-3737 (toll-free in PEI) if you are
unable to access a copy of the list online.

Refer to the Formulary to determine coverage of products under specific drug programs.

In addition, some of the MRP Categories are only available through the Palliative Home Care Drug Pilot Project.

NEW MRP CATEGORIES

MRP MRP+6%
BETHAMETHASONE 02319012 DOVOBET LEO 1.3142 1.3931
DIPROPIONATE & 02525178 TARO-CALCIPOTRIOL/BETHAMETHASONE TAR 1.3142 1.3931
CALCIPOTRIOL50MCG
& 0.5MG/G TOPICAL GEL

DABIGATRAN 02312441 PRADAXA BOE 1.2540 1.3292
110MG CAPSULE 02468905 APO-DABIGATRAN APX 1.2540 1.3292
PAZOPANIB 02352303 VOTRIENT NVR 27.3225 28.9619
200MG TABLET 02525666 PMS-PAZOPANIB PMS 27.3225 28.9619
SUNITINIB 02280809 SUTENT PFI 97.6853 103.5464
25MG CAPSULE 02524066 TARO-SUNITINIB TAR 97.6853 103.5464
SUNITINIB 02280817 SUTENT PFI 195.3713207.0936
50MG CAPSULE 02524082 TARO-SUNITINIB TAR 195.3713207.0936
TRETINOIN 02145839 VESANOID XED 13.9824 14.7641

10MG CAPSULE 02520036 JAMP-TRETINOIN JPC 13.9824 14.7641



mailto:adclair@ihis.org
http://healthpei.ca/pharmacare

PRODUCTS ADDED TO THE MRP LIST

ACH-APIXABAN 2.5MG TABLET
ACH-APIXABAN 5MG TABLET

JAMP-APIXABAN 2.5MG TABLET
JAMP-APIXABAN 5MG TABLET

JAMP-LURASIDONE 120MG TABLET

JAMP-MONTELUKAST 4MG CHEWABLE TABLET
JAMP-MONTELUKAST 5MG CHEWABLE TABLET

JAMP-VORICONAZOLE 50MG TABLET
JAMP-VORICONAZOLE 200MG TABLET

M-APIXABAN 2.5MG TABLET
M-APIXABAN 5MG TABLET

MAR-APIXABAN 2.5MG TABLET
MAR-APIXABAN 5MG TABLET

NAT-APIXABAN 2.5MG TABLET
NAT-APIXABAN 5MG TABLET

PMS-DEFERASIROX (TYPE J) 90MG TABLET
PMS-DEFERASIROX (TYPE J) 360MG TABLET

PMS-POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 20MMOL/15ML ORAL SOLUTION
PMSC-VENLAFAXINE XR 37.5MG CAPSULE
PMSC-VENLAFAXINE XR 75MG CAPSULE
PMSC-VENLAFAXINE XR 150MG CAPSULE

SANDOZ-APIXABAN 2.5MG TABLET
SANDOZ-APIXABAN 5MG TABLET

TARO-APIXABAN 2.5MG TABLET
TARO-APIXABAN 5MG TABLET

CHANGES TO MRP PRICES

APIXABAN 02377233 ELIQUIS

2.5MG TABLET 02487381 APO-APIXABAN
02487713 ACH-APIXABAN
02489228 SANDOZ-APIXABAN
02492369 MAR-APIXABAN
02492814 NAT-APIXABAN
02510464 TARO-APIXABAN
02528924 JAMP-APIXABAN
02529009 M-APIXABAN

APIXABAN 02397714 ELIQUIS

5MG TABLET 02487403 APO-APIXABAN
02487721 JAMP-APIXABAN
02489236 SANDOZ-APIXABAN
02492377 MAR-APIXABAN
02492822 NAT-APIXABAN
02510472 TARO-APIXABAN
02528932 JAMP-APIXABAN
02529017 M-APIXABAN

BMS
APX
ACH
SDZ
MAR
NAT
SUN
JPC
MRA

BMS
APX
JPC
SDZ
MAR
NAT
SUN
JPC
MRA

02487713
02487721

02528924
02528932

02516470

02514877
02514885

02525771
02525798

02529009
02529017

02492369
02492377

02492814
02492822

02528290
02528312

02238604
02521466
02521482
02521474

02499228
02489236

02510464
02510472

MRP MRP+6%

0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329

0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329
0.4084 0.4329



DICLOFENAC SODIUM 00632724 VOLTAREN NVR 1.2818 1.3587

50MG SUPPOSITORY 02261928 SANDOZ-DICLOFENAC SDZ 1.2818 1.3587
LURASIDONE 02387786 LATUDA SNV 1.2250 1.2985
120MG TABLET 02504537 TARO-LURASIDONE TAR 1.2250 1.2985
02505916 PMS-LURASIDONE PMC 1.2250 1.2985
02516470 JAMP-LURASIDONE JPC 1.2250 1.2985
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 02238604 PMS-POTASSIUM CHLORIDE PMS 0.0227 0.0241
22MMOL/15ML 80024835 JAMP-POTASSIUM CHLORIDE JPC 0.0227 0.0241
ORAL SOLUTION 80046782 ODAN-POTASSIUM CHLORIDE ODN 0.0227 0.0241
TERAZOSIN 02234502 APO-TERAZOSIN APX 0.3938 0.4174
1IMG TABLET 02243518 PMS-TERAZOSIN PMS 0.3938 0.4174
TERAZOSIN 02234505 APO-TERAZOSIN APX 0.9950 1.0149
10MG TABLET 02243521 PMS-TERAZOSIN PMS 0.9950 1.0149
VORICONAZOLE 02256460 VFEND PFI 3.3909 3.5944
50MG TABLET 02396866 TEVA-VORICONAZOLE TEV 3.3909 3.5944
02399245 SANDOZ-VORICONAZOLE SDzZ 3.3909 3.5944
02525771 JAMP-VORICONAZOLE JPC 3.3909 3.5944
VORICONAZOLE 02256479 VFEND PFI 13.2403 14.0347
200MG TABLET 02396874 TEVA-VORICONAZOLE TEV 13.2403 14.0347
02399253 SANDOZ-VORICONAZOLE SDz 13.2403 14.0347
02525798 JAMP-VORICONAZOLE JPC 13.2403 14.0347

DELETED MRP CATEGORIES

There are no deleted MRP categories to report.

DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

IMOVANE 5MG TABLET 02216167
PMS-ATORVASTATIN 10MG TABLET 02399377
PMS-ATORVASTATIN 20MG TABLET 02399385
PMS-ATROVASTATIN 40MG TABLET 02399393
PMS-ATORVASTATIN 80MG TABLET 02399407

CHANGE IN MANUFACTURER

There are no changes in manufacturer to report.



